THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTRE HASTINGS



PHONE: 613-473-4030 FAX: 613-473-5444 7 FURNACE ST., BOX 900 MADOC, ON K0K 2K0 www.centrehastings.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February, 9th, 2024

Media Release

Centre Hastings Mourns the Loss of Daryl Kramp

"Today I would like to take a moment to express my condolences over the loss of a great man. Daryl Kramp was not only a well-known and respected political figure, but he was also one of our residents. Daryl dedicated his life to this community and leaves behind a legacy of achievement and progress.

Daryl was a life long politician, he served on municipal Council, as a federal MP and as a Provincial MPP, his hard work and dedication was not only felt here, but in the hearts of all Ontarians and the whole nation. Daryl's passion, commitment and kindness will always be remembered and celebrated in our great community.

"The Municipality of Centre Hastings and Council would like to express our deepest sympathies to Carol Ann, Kari, Taryl, MP Shelby Kramp-Neuman, and family. We offer our heartfelt condolences on behalf of the entire community during this difficult time. Daryl will be sorely missed and we will always remember and thank him for his service and dedication."

Flags in the Municipality of Centre Hastings have been lowered this morning as a mark of respect until further notice.

Sincerely,

Mayor Tom Deline The Municipality of Centre Hastings